48  Fuses
Indoor Fuse bases
Fuse bases type BPS
Index
1. Features  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 49
2. Application  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 49
3. Operating conditions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 49
4. Versions and marking . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 49

ing and must state the source of the requirements (Regulations,
Standards, etc).
9. Order example
Three pole fuse base BPS-01 type, rated voltage 7.2 kV, cata-
logue number 1YMB207101M0001 - 20 pcs.
Single pole one-piece fuse base with resin insulators, type BPS
12, rated voltage 12 kV, zinc plated, for fuse links with dimension
e=292 mm, catalogue number 1YMB507102M0005, 10 pcs.
52  Fuses
10. Enclosures
1. Dimensional drawings
Dimensions
Un Fuse link dimension A B C H
kV e/D [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
7.2 192/Ø53, 192/Ø65, 192/Ø87 226+2 346+2 376+2
192±1(resin post-insulators)292/Ø53, 292/Ø65, 292/Ø87 326+2 446+2 476+2
12 292/Ø53, 292/Ø65, 292/Ø87 326+2 446+2 476+2
217±1(resin post-insulators)442/Ø53, 442/Ø65, 442/Ø87 476+2 596+2 626+2
17.5 292/Ø53, 292/Ø65, 292/Ø87 326+2 446+2 476+2
297±1(resin post-insulators)
24 442/Ø53, 442/Ø65, 442/Ø87 476+2 596+2 626+2
297±1(resin post-insulators)537/Ø65, 537/Ø87 571+2 691+2 721+2
27 442/Ø65, 442/Ø87 476+2 596+2 626+2 388±1(resin post-insulators)
389±1(p)
36 537/Ø65, 537/Ø87 571+2 691+2 721+2
388±1(resin post-insulators)
Single pole one-piece fuse base
Fuses  53
Dimensions
Un Fuse link dimension H
[kV] e/D [mm]
7.2 192/Ø53, 192/Ø65, 192/Ø87
192±1(resin post-insulators)292/Ø53, 292/Ø65, 292/Ø87, 367/Ø87
12 192/Ø53, 292/Ø53, 292/Ø65, 292/Ø87
217±1(resin post-insulators)442/Ø53, 442/Ø65, 442/Ø87, 537/Ø65, 537/Ø87
24 442/Ø53, 442/Ø65, 442/Ø87, 292/Ø53
297±1(resin post-insulators)537/Ø53, 537/Ø87
36  537/Ø53, 537/Ø87
388±1(resin post-insulators)
Single pole two-piece fuse base
Three phases fuse base type BPS-01
40
0
11
2
11
2
35
100 70
35
23
2
e+38
Remarks / Uwagi:
e - fuse-link length acc. to DIN 43625 / e - dugo  bezpiecznika zgodnego z DIN 43625.1.
Deviations of dimensions with no tolerance specified shall be within 3% / Odchyki wymiarów nieztolerowanych w granicach 3%.2.
ABB Technology Ltd. B07/07.02
Responsible
Drawing No.
Title
EN/PL
EC No.
Approved
Checked
Drawn
Revision
Location Date Name
Subtitle
Scale
Language
Format
Sheet No.
BPS-01 Fuse-base